

HDC (Lead) in JV with HDN and CEG

Contract Management and Supervision Consultant 1 RUIDP Phase-IV

(CMSC-Pkg. No. RSTDIP/CS/01)

CMSC01/RUIDP/24-25/ 1395	Dated: - 08.08.2024

Sub: Quotation called for Networking Switches (8 Port, 16 Port & 24 Port) and Networking LAN Cable (category – 6a) and I/O Box & Other Items.

Ref: - RUIDP letter no. 6584 dated 05.08.2024

Contract Management and Supervision Consultant Package 1 (CMSC-01) on behalf of Rajasthan Urban Infrastructure Development Project (RUIDP) propose for Networking Switches (8 Port, 16 Port & 24 Port) and Networking LAN cable (category - 6a) and I/O Box, Specification as Per the details given Below: -

S.N.	Item Description	Make	Estimated Qty.		
1.	Cisco Business CBS350-24T-4G Managed Switch 24 Port GE 4x1G SFP - Port Full Gigabit	Cisco	2 Nos.		
2.	Switch 16 - Port Full Giga	D-Link	3 Nos.		
3.	Switch 8 - Port Full Giga	D-Link	3 Nos.		
4.	Networking LAN Cable Category – 6A, UTP Solid cable Theoretical Top Speed 10 Gbps over 100 meters (330 feet) of cable, Conductor Solid Bare Electrolytic Grade Copper, Pairing Twisted into 2 cores, No. Of Pair 04, Each pair twisted, Barrier Tape Yes, Pair/Ground: 330PF/100M Max, With PVC Ferrules (0 to 9 Numbers) 6 MM, Supply with Installation.	D-Link	1000 Mtr.		
5.	Optical Fiber Cable 6 Core D-Link Optic Fiber Cable, Mode Type: Single Mode	Finolex	450 Mtr.		
6.	Network Lan I/O Category 6 Shielded (I/O Box) Punching with Testing.				
7.	Face Plate: Single / Double	D-Link	100 Nos.		
8.	Gang Box / Jun Box		100 Nos.		
9.	Network Cable Patch Cord 1 Mtr.	D-Link	120 Nos.		
10.	Network Cable Patch Cord 2 Mtr.	D-Link	50 Nos.		
11.	Channel Casing 32/50 MM With Fitting Material, Supply with Installation	ISI Mark	200 Mtr.		
12.	Channel Casing 20/25 MM With Fitting Material, Supply with Installation	ISI Mark	600 Mtr.		
13.	Patch Panel 24 Port Category – 6A Supply with Installation	D-Link	3 Nos.		
14.	RJ 45 Connector Packet Category – 6	D-Link	100 Nos.		
15.	Switch Installation		8 Nos.		
16.	Patch Panel Installation. Rack Dressing		3 Nos.		
17.	Networking Fiber Joint Closure Fiber Optic Splice Closure Splicing Joint		1 Nos.		
18.	Optical Fiber Patch Cord 1 Mtr.	Honeywell	2 Nos.		
19.	SFP Compatible SFP+ 10G BASE Duplex LC/UPC MMF Optical Transceiver Module	Cisco	2 Nos.		

Corporate Office RHDHV

: Green Boulevard, Tower – B, Fourth floor, Plot No. B - 9A, Sector - 62, Noida-201301, India

Tel: +91 (0) 120 4016100 Email: info.india@rhdhv.com

: Building No. 92, Panchsheel Enclave, Near Clarks Amer Hotel, Jaipur - 302018

Tel: +91 (0) 1414375501, Email: cmsc01@rhdhv.com

Project Office





Quotation should be in the prescribed format provided as **Annexure A.** Vendor Information Sheet provided as **Annexure B.**

Important Dates:

S. No.	Event	Date & Time
1	Last date & time for submission of quotations	12.08.2024 up to 11:00 AM
2	Date & time for opening of quotations	12.08.2024 at 11:30 AM

Important Points to be noted:

- 1. The details are also available on the RUIDP website (www.ruidp.rajasthan.gov.in) and RUIDP notice board.
- 2. The vendors should submit the quotations in the sealed envelope duly signed and stamped in prescribed format otherwise, it may not be considered.
- 3. Quotation should reach to the office of CMSC-01, RUIDP before the mentioned deadline.
- 4. Vendors may contact Office Manager/ IT Manager, CMSC-01, RUIDP on 0141-4375501, 9166259700 /9828284428 for any related information, between 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM on any working day.
- 5. Rate shall be given of all applicable taxes.
- 6. The item shall be supplied within 2-3 days' time from the placement of order.
- 7. The authority has the right to change the quantity or cancel the procurement process at any point of time without assigning any reason thereof.
- 8. The quotation shall be valid for 60 days from the date of receipt of the quotation in this office.
- 9. Payment will be made after 15-30 days of delivery of item in the office.
- 10. Vendor will ensure that system is fully functional. After laying new cable network already laid old network will be removed by vendor.
- 11. The Scrap material will be the property of vendor. Rates for new item will be quoted consider this fact in mind.

For HaskoningDHV Consulting Pvt. Ltd.

Pradeep Kumar Jha

Team Leader, CMSC-01, RSTDSP, Jaipur

Enclosed:

Annexure A - Quotation Format

Annexure B - Vendor Information Sheet

CC to

- 1. Dy. PD (A), PMU, RUIDP, Jaipur
- 2. ACP, RUIDP (To upload on RUIDP website)
- 3. Guard RUIDP (For notice board of RUIDP)



Annexure- A

Quotation called for Networking Switches (8 Port, 16 Port, 24 Port) and Networking LAN cable (category – 6a) and I/O Box.

Vendor:	
-	

S. No.	Particular / Description	Make / Brand	Units	Base Price Per Unit (In Rs.)	Applicable Taxes / Unit (In Rs.)	Final Rate Per Unit (Inclusive of Applicable Taxes) (In Rs.)	Total Cost of Units Required (In Rs.)
a	b		c	d	e	f(d+e)	g (c x f)
1.	Cisco Business CBS350-24T-4G Managed Switch 24 Port GE 4x1G SFP - Port Full Gigabit	Cisco	2 Nos.				
2.	Switch 16 - Port Full Giga	D-Link	3 Nos.				
3.	Switch 8 - Port Full Giga	D-Link	3 Nos.				
4.	Networking LAN Cable Category – 6A, UTP Solid cable Theoretical Top Speed 10 Gbps over 100 meters (330 feet) of cable, Conductor Solid Bare Electrolytic Grade Copper, Pairing Twisted into 2 cores, No. Of Pair 04, Each pair twisted, Barrier Tape Yes, Pair/Ground: 330PF/100M Max, With PVC Ferrules (0 to 9 Numbers) 6 MM, Supply with Installation.	D-Link	1000 Mtr.				
5.	Optical Fiber Cable 6 Core D-Link Optic Fiber Cable, Mode Type: Single Mode	Finolex	450 Mtr.				
6.	Network Lan I/O Category 6 Shielded (I/O Box) Punching with Testing.	D-Link	100 Nos.				
7.	Face Plate: Single / Double	D-Link	100 Nos.				

RajKaj Ref 9680876

Vendor Seal & Signature

Date: -



S. No.	Particular / Description	Make / Brand	Units	Base Price Per Unit (In Rs.)	Applicable Taxes / Unit (In Rs.)	Final Rate Per Unit (Inclusive of Applicable Taxes) (In Rs.)	Total Cost of Units Required (In Rs.)
a	b		с	d	e	f (d + e)	g (c x f)
8.	Gang Box / Jun Box	D-Link	100 Nos.				
9.	Network Cable Patch Cord 1 Mtr.	D-Link	120 Nos.				
10.	Network Cable Patch Cord 2 Mtr.	D-Link	50 Nos.				
11.	Channel Casing 32/50 MM With Fitting Material, Supply with Installation	ISI Mark	200 Mtr.				
12.	Channel Casing 20/25 MM With Fitting Material, Supply with Installation	ISI Mark	600 Mtr.				
13.	Patch Panel 24 Port Category – 6A Supply with Installation	D-Link	3 Nos.				
14.	RJ 45 Connector Packet Category – 6	D-Link	100 Nos.				
15.	Switch Installation		8 Nos.				
16.	Patch Panel Installation. Rack Dressing		3 Nos.				
17.	Networking Fiber Joint Closure Fiber Optic Splice Closure Splicing Joint		1 Nos.				
18.	Optical Fiber Patch Cord 1 Mtr.	Honeywell	2 Nos.				
19.	SFP Compatible SFP+ 10G BASE Duplex LC/UPC MMF Optical Transceiver Module	Cisco	2 Nos.				
Grand Total Amt.: -							

RajKaj Ref 9680876 Vendor Seal & Signature
Date: -



Annexure- B

Quotation called for Networking Switches (8 Port, 16 Port, 24 Port) and Networking LAN cable (category - 6a) and I/O Box.

	Vendor Information Sheet				
S. No.	Particular				
1	Name & Address of the Vendor				
2	Telephone No.				
3	Email Address				
4	Type of Firm (Individual / Partnership / Private Ltd.)				
5	Vendor Authorized Dealer Certificate				
6	GST Number of the Vendor				
7	PAN of the Vendor				
8	Authorized Contact Person				
9	Mobile Number of Contact Person				
10	E - mail ID of Contact Person				

Vendor Seal & Signature **Date**

Corporate Office RHDHV : Green Boulevard, Tower – B, Fourth floor, Plot No. 9680876

B - 9A, Sector - 62, Noida-201301, India

Tel: +91 (0) 120 4016100 Email: info.india@rhdhv.com

Project Office: Building No. 92, Panchsheel Enclave,

Near Clarks Amer Hotel, Jaipur - 302018

Tel: +91 (0) 1414375501, Email: cmsc01@rhdhv.com